The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements do not include the realization of any cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies
or other restructuring activities which might result from the transaction. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read
in conjunction with the historical financial statements and accompanying notes of KPS and PharMerica LTC that are included herein. See
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or
financial condition of NewCo that would have been reported had the transaction been completed as of the date or period presented, and should
not be taken as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of NewCo.

48

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

NEWCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three months ended
March 31, 2007 Pro forma adjustments

KPS
PharMerica

LTC
Financing

and dividend
Other

adjustments Pro forma
Revenues $ 174,704 $ 312,402 $ �  $ �  $ 487,106
Cost of goods sold 146,439 221,785 �  40,036 (c) 407,905

(355)(d)

Gross profit 28,265 90,617 �  (39,681) 79,201

Selling, general and administrative expenses 27,373 85,001 �  (40,036)(c) 70,700
(341)(d)
912 (e)
993 (f)

(3,202)(g)

Operating income 892 5,616 �  1,993 8,501
Interest expense (income) (4) (2) 4,719 (a) �  4,713

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 896 5,618 (4,719) 1,993 3,788
Provision for income taxes 354 2,283 (1,897)(b) 801 (b) 1,541

Income from continuing operations $ 542 $ 3,335 $ (2,822) $ 1,192 $ 2,247

Pro forma earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.07
Diluted $ 0.07

Pro forma shares used in computing earnings
per common share:
Basic 30,000(h)
Diluted 30,020(h)

See accompanying notes.

49

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

NEWCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

KPS
PharMerica

LTC
Pro forma adjustmentsFiscal year

ended
December 31,

2006

Fiscal year
ended

September 30,
2006

Financing
and

dividend
Other

adjustments Pro forma
Revenues $ 652,608 $ 1,199,969 $ �  $ �  $ 1,852,577
Cost of goods sold 535,371 848,501 �  151,851(c) 1,535,051

(672)(d)

Gross profit 117,237 351,468 �  (151,179) 317,526
Selling, general and administrative expenses 96,185 323,156 �  (151,851)(c) 271,557

(646)(d)
3,680(e)
3,948(f)

(2,915)(g)

Operating income 21,052 28,312 �  (3,395) 45,969
Interest expense (income) (104) 6 19,138(a) �  19,040

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 21,156 28,306 (19,138) (3,395) 26,929
Provision for income taxes 8,357 11,549 (7,598)(b) (1,348)(b) 10,960

Income from continuing operations $ 12,799 $ 16,757 $ (11,540) $ (2,047) $ 15,969

Pro forma earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.53
Diluted $ 0.53
Pro forma shares used in computing earnings
per common share:
Basic 30,000(h)
Diluted 30,020(h)

See accompanying notes.

50

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

NEWCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(Dollars in thousands)

As of March 31, 2007
Pro forma adjustments

Financing
and

dividend (i)
Other

adjustmentsASSETS KPS
PharMerica

LTC Pro forma
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,639 $ 7,114 $ 7,110 $ (9,753)(j) $ 7,110
Accounts receivable-other 71,701 166,428 �  �  238,129
Accounts receivable-parent �  �  �  20,000(k) 20,000
Inventories 27,225 51,805 �  �  79,030
Deferred tax assets 7,193 23,736 �  �  30,929
Other 2,315 9,670 �  �  11,985

111,073 258,753 7,110 10,247 387,183

Property and equipment, net 24,615 38,291 �  (567)(l) 62,339

Goodwill 45,819 9,265 �  180,530(m) 226,349
(9,265)(n)

Intangible assets less accumulated amortization 36,945 8,250 �  53,690(o) 90,635
(8,250)(n)

Deferred tax assets �  931 �  (931)(p) �

Other 19,994 202 1,500 (7,717)(q) 10,332
(3,647)(r)

Total assets $ 238,446 $ 315,692 $ 8,610 $ 214,090 $ 776,838

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable-other $ 11,907 $ 11,390 $ �  $ 3,853(r) $ 27,150
Accounts payable-parent 10,715 4,526 (10,715) �  4,526
Other accrued liabilities 19,988 29,036 �  �  49,024
Current portion of capital lease obligations �  305 �  �  305

42,610 45,257 (10,715) 3,853 81,005

Long-term debt �  �  250,000 �  275,000
1,500

16,390
7,110

Capital lease obligations, net of current portion �  33 �  �  33
Deferred tax liabilities 1,303 �  �  16,570(p) 17,873
Deferred credits and other liabilities 4,139 �  �  �  4,139

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value 1 �  �  300(s) 300

(1)(s)

Capital in excess of par value �  �  �  (300)(s) 333,329
1(s)

325,000(m)
8,628(t)

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 74

Net contributions from parent 125,234 270,402 (250,000) (9,753)(j) �
(2,500) 20,000(k)
(3,175) (7,717)(q)

(8,628)(t)
(133,863)(t)

Retained earnings 65,159 �  �  �  65,159

Stockholders� equity 190,394 270,402 (255,675) 193,667 398,788

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 238,446 $ 315,692 $ 8,610 $ 214,090 $ 776,838

See accompanying notes.

51

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

NEWCO

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1 � PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

(a) To record annual interest expense related to debt borrowings required to (1) fund the AmerisourceBergen cash distribution and the Kindred
cash distribution, (2) pay the debt issue costs, (3) reimburse both parent companies at closing for certain integration and transition costs
related to the transaction, including the purchase of certain information systems equipment and software and (4) establish general working